EXERCISES AT THE SEVENTY-FIFTH ANNIVERSARY OF THE INCORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF LOWELL

Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649327836

Exercises at the Seventy-fifth Anniversary of the Incorporation of the Town of Lowell by Various

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented, including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box 1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd. Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com



EXERCISES AT THE SEVENTY-FIFTH ANNIVERSARY OF THE INCORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF LOWELL

Trieste

9 15 - 8

a c.

3

2

tă (E C

EXERCISES

AT THE

SEVENTY-FIFTH ANNIVERSARY

OF THE

INCORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF LOWELL.

Friday, the First Day of March, Nineteen Hundred and One.



LOWELL, MASS.: Couribr-Citizen Company, Printers. 1901.

PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS FOR OBSERVANCE OF THE SEVENTY-FIFTH ANNIVERSARY OF THE INCORPO-RATION OF THE TOWN OF LOWELL

At a meeting of the Common Council, held Tuesday evening, January 15, 1901, the first step was taken relative to this observance, and the following joint order, introduced by Councilman James B. Casey, was passed by both branches of the City Council and approved by the Mayor January 16, 1901.

CITY OF LOWELL.

Order for the appointment of a Joint Special Committee to consider the observance of the Seventy-fifth Anniversary of the incorporation of the town of Lowell.

Ordered: If the Board of Aldermen concur, That a joint special committee be appointed, consisting of two members of the Board of Aldermen, appointed by the Mayor, and three members of the Common Counci, , appointed by the President of the Common Council, to consider the advisability of observing the seventy-fifth anniversary (March 1, 1901) of the incorporation of the town of Lowell; and, if considered advisable to observe the same, to report to the City Council relative to the best method of observing said anniversary.

In accordance with the provisions of the above order the following named members of the City Council were designated as members of this committee:—Aldermen Richard J. McCluskey, Joseph Mullin, Councilmen James B. Casey, Louis Lebrun, Albert F. Grant.

At a meeting of the committee, Councilman James B. Casey was chosen chairman, and Clerk of Committees Frank M. Dowling officiated as clerk. The members of the committee unanimously voted that they would recommend to the City Council that the city of Lowell observe with special exercises this Anniversary, Friday, March 1, 1901, of its incorporation as a town, and instructed the chairman to present to the Common Council the following Joint Orders.

4

CITY OF LOWELL.

Order authorizing Joint Special Committee on Anniversary to make all necessary arrangements for that event.

Ordered: That the joint special committee appointed to consider the expediency of observing the seventy-fifth anniversary of the incorporation of the town of Lowell be and they are hereby authorized and directed to make all necessary arrangements for a public celebration of that event, March 1, 1901.

CITY OF LOWELL.

Order increasing the number of members of the Joint Special Committee on Anniversary.

Ordered: That the joint special committee appointed to consider the expediency of observing the seventy-fifth anniversary of the incorporation of the town of Lowell be increased by the addition of His Honor the Mayor, two additional members of the Board of Aldermen including the Chairman, to be appointed by the Mayor, and three additional members of the Common Council including the President, to be appointed by the President of the Common Council.

In pursuance of the provisions of the order increasing the membership of the committee by the addition of his Honor the Mayor and five additional members of the City Council, the Anniversary Committee as fully constituted consisted of the following named members of the City Government.

Mayor Charles A. R. Dimon; Councilman James B. Casey, Chairman; Aldermen Richard J. McCluskey, Joseph Mullin, James F. Miskella, Wm. E. Badger; Councilmen Louis Lebrun, John H. Spillane^{*}, Pierre A. Brousseau^{**}, George Emsley, Albert F. Grant, John J. Pinder.

6

^{*}Deceased. John J. Pinder elected to vacancy. **Pierre A. Brousseau, resigned.

At the request of the Anniversary Committee the following named gentlemen were appointed by the Old Residents' Historical Association to assist in the completion of arrangements and render invaluable service to the Committee.

Charles Cowley, Esq., Hon. Chas. A. Stott, John A. Bailey, Esq., A. P. Sawyer, Esq.

1

7